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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 75,042,800

 6,560,650

 132,000

 1,564,820

 0

 0

 1,800

 68,713

 75,176,600

 8,194,183

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 7,689,290,500
 209,467,000

 22,524,000
 6,530,186

 7,927,811,686
 0

 33,335,763,636
 0

 472,009,792

 8,554,264
 3,274,861

 291,743
 1,554,871

 42,214,515,412

 0

 496,466,183

 435,524,387

 8,431,643

 3,160,638

 353,882

 1,590,250

 172,487,404
 261,037,679
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 7,326,118,700
 119,811,000

 20,946,000
 6,765,542

 7,473,641,242
 0

 28,633,192,609
 0

 406,138,611

 7,130,441

 2,676,824
 218,611

 1,403,415

 33,309,995,412

 0

 512,116,649

 379,548,581

 7,300,390

 2,555,479

 291,344

 1,326,980

 149,095,448
 220,651,308

 74,703,600

 8,277,600

 2,428,000

 867,260

 0

 0

 10,000

 43,408

 77,141,600

 9,188,268

 73,477,840

 6,547,875

 10,706,000

 1,169,850

 0

 0

 3,200

 55,990

 84,187,040

 7,773,715

 9,354,242,100
 192,621,000

 34,680,000
 4,954,952

 9,586,498,052
 0

 33,619,401,897
 0

 383,523,951

 8,026,280
 3,433,081

 310,965
 1,579,043

 45,856,255,679

 0

 470,725,084

 421,379,952

 7,832,361

 3,575,229

 405,220

 1,558,073

 167,846,839

 216,859,564

 67,384,033,980
 1,484,998,000

 154,744,600
 51,499,936

 69,075,276,516
 0

 236,693,562,718
 0

 3,098,082,166

 59,593,102
 24,175,969

 2,139,085
 10,939,127

 309,448,360,083

 0

 3,756,541,937

 3,199,017,564

 61,057,627

 25,240,392

 2,759,952

 10,832,173

 1,389,059,824
 1,746,529,146

 621,309,448

 55,943,043

 11,162,000

 8,396,240

 0

 0

 28,800

 526,376

 632,500,248

 64,865,659

 75,860,871,240
 1,462,845,400

 171,420,900
 56,177,740

 77,551,315,280
 0

 243,621,525,157
 0

 2,771,157,597

 57,296,925
 25,964,561

 2,369,854
 10,892,012

 324,181,219,479

 0

 3,431,956,153

 2,855,141,635

 57,449,099

 26,409,850

 2,866,820

 11,095,571

 1,395,745,425
 1,702,728,323

 512,826,645

 53,122,425

 21,302,000

 8,736,600

 0

 0

 68,497

 478,230

 534,197,142

 62,337,255

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 433,525,083  369,746,756  384,706,403  3,135,588,970  3,098,473,748



Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

http://www.ttb.gov

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 1,911

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,283,133,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 34,175,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 36,941,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 115,262

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 32,940,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 333   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  71,116,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 117,786

 35,434

 14

 317

 2

 114,910

 4,200
 1,018

 775

 9,721,385
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 31,602,643,837
 0

 395,808,721
 307,490,111

 3,627,695
 1,894,266

 217,044
 235,698

 82,628

 2

 254

 0

 91,084

 4,866

 2,133

 172

 27,381

 1,324,366,000

 41,467,000

 38,423,000

 96,997

 19,332,000

 4,855

 79,890,000

 411,570

 69
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 32,028,173,076
 0

 329,543,192
 301,204,431

 3,342,144
 1,786,201

 179,949
 254,938

 133,875

 8,187,665,000

 299,688,000

 250,474,000

 1,246,731

 218,130,000

 83,106

 550,162,000

 1,013,934

 572,199

 42

 1,653

 3

 740,270

 696,845

 8,553

 5,156

 91,518

 9

 127

 0

 91,635

 2,921
 718

 976

 22,229

 1,330,171,000

 40,071,000

 39,641,000

 210,460

 17,525,000

 1,301

 79,712,000

 101,036

 11,940,400
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 6,386,783
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,614,594,256
 0

 367,981,300
 345,330,003

 2,807,475
 1,616,187

 197,373
 297,277

 437,421

 110

 1,028

 4

 669,637

 51,105
 4,636

 7,446

 193,606

 9,740,725,000

 256,138,000

 237,713,000

 1,024,020

 113,616,000

 21,228

 493,851,000

 875,957

 41,540,346
 0
 0

 367,407,323
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


