

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: August 2007

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Report Date: 04-DEC-2007

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-08-2007

Prior Year

Page: 1 of 2

Current Year

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date	Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	42,214,515,412	33,309,995,412	45,856,255,679	309,448,360,083	324,181,219,479
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	496,466,183	512,116,649	470,725,084	3,756,541,937	3,431,956,153
Cigars - Large	435,524,387	379,548,581	421,379,952	3,199,017,564	2,855,141,635
Snuff	8,431,643	7,300,390	7,832,361	61,057,627	57,449,099
Chewing Tobacco	3,160,638	2,555,479	3,575,229	25,240,392	26,409,850
Pipe Tobacco	353,882	291,344	405,220	2,759,952	2,866,820
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,590,250	1,326,980	1,558,073	10,832,173	11,095,571
	1,390,230	1,320,960	1,330,073	10,002,170	11,095,571
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	33,335,763,636	28,633,192,609	33,619,401,897	236,693,562,718	243,621,525,157
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	472,009,792	406,138,611	383,523,951	3,098,082,166	2,771,157,597
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	172,487,404	149,095,448	167,846,839	1,389,059,824	1,395,745,425
Class H	261,037,679	220,651,308	216,859,564	1,746,529,146	1,702,728,323
Total Large	433,525,083	369,746,756	384,706,403	3,135,588,970	3,098,473,748
Snuff	8,554,264	7,130,441	8,026,280	59,593,102	57,296,925
Chewing Tobacco	3,274,861	2,676,824	3,433,081	24,175,969	25,964,561
Pipe Tobacco	291,743	218,611	310,965	2,139,085	2,369,854
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,554,871	1,403,415	1,579,043	10,939,127	10,892,012
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	7,689,290,500	7,326,118,700	9,354,242,100	67,384,033,980	75,860,871,240
Transfer to Export Warehouses	209,467,000	119,811,000	192,621,000	1,484,998,000	1,462,845,400
Use of the U.S.	22,524,000	20,946,000	34,680,000	154,744,600	171,420,900
Personal Consumption/Experimental	6,530,186	6,765,542	4,954,952	51,499,936	56,177,740
Total Small	7,927,811,686	7,473,641,242	9,586,498,052	69,075,276,516	77,551,315,280
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	75,042,800	74,703,600	73,477,840	621,309,448	512,826,645
Transfer to Export Warehouses	132,000	2,428,000	10,706,000	11,162,000	21,302,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,800	10,000	3,200	28,800	68,497
Total Small	75,176,600	77,141,600	84,187,040	632,500,248	534,197,142

6,560,650

1,564,820

8,194,183

68,713

0

8,277,600

867,260

43,408

9,188,268

0

6,547,875

1,169,850

7,773,715

55,990

0

55,943,043

8.396.240

526,376

64,865,659

0

53,122,425

8,736,600

478,230

62,337,255

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Total Large

Large - Export

Use of the U.S.

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Personal Consumption/Experimental

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	91,084	114,910	91,635	740,270	669,637
	2,133	1,018	718	8,553	4,636
Other	•	·		·	51,105
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,866	4,200	2,921	696,845	
Other	172	775	976	5,156	7,446
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	82,628	35,434	91,518	572,199	437,421
Other	2	14	9	42	110
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	254	317	127	1,653	1,028
Other	0	2	0	3	4
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,324,366,000	1,283,133,000	1,330,171,000	8,187,665,000	9,740,725,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	19,332,000	32,940,000	17,525,000	218,130,000	113,616,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	41,467,000	34,175,000	40,071,000	299,688,000	256,138,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	38,423,000	36,941,000	39,641,000	250,474,000	237,713,000
Total Large	79,890,000	71,116,000	79,712,000	550,162,000	493,851,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	4,855	333	1,301	83,106	21,228
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	27,381	1,911	22,229	133,875	193,606
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)			210,460		1,024,020
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	96,997	115,262	•	1,246,731	
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	411,570	117,786	101,036	1,013,934	875,957
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	69	9,721,385	6,386,783	11,940,400	41,540,346
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	367,407,323
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	32,028,173,076	31,602,643,837	31,614,594,256		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	329,543,192	395,808,721	367,981,300		
Cigars - Large	301,204,431	307,490,111	345,330,003		
Snuff	3,342,144	3,627,695	2,807,475		
Chewing Tobacco	1,786,201	1,894,266	1,616,187		
Pipe Tobacco	179,949	217,044	197,373		
	27.5	= ,	,		

235,698

297,277

254,938

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco